



TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township
Water Main Replacement Project
Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

DATE: 10/27/2019
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.	\$	1,117,324.25
2	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$	1,216,659.00
3	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	1,260,691.00
4	M-K Construction Company	\$	1,359,090.62
5	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$	1,378,082.00
6	Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	\$	1,408,160.00
7	Lawrence M. Clarke	\$	- *
* Rejected Addendum 3 Missing			

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Avenue
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	779	Ft	6.00	4,674.00	6.00	4,674.00	1.00	779.00
2.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	2,180	Ft	8.50	18,530.00	7.50	16,350.00	1.50	3,270.00
3.	_Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	166	Ft	16.50	2,739.00	15.00	2,490.00	2.00	332.00
4.	_Water Main, Rem	651	Ft	25.00	16,275.00	3.00	1,953.00	22.00	14,322.00
5.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	890.00	890.00
6.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	470.00	940.00	450.00	900.00
7.	_Gate Valve and Box, Abandon	7	Ea	350.00	2,450.00	600.00	4,200.00	300.00	2,100.00
8.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	450.00	450.00
9.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	73	Ft	120.50	8,796.50	68.00	4,964.00	125.00	9,125.00
10.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	84	Ft	114.75	9,639.00	73.00	6,132.00	127.00	10,668.00
11.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	62	Ft	161.25	9,997.50	125.00	7,750.00	130.00	8,060.00
12.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	108	Ft	157.25	16,983.00	100.00	10,800.00	140.00	15,120.00
13.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	801	Ft	209.25	167,609.25	80.00	64,080.00	140.00	112,140.00
14.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drill	713	Ft	96.00	68,448.00	125.00	89,125.00	130.00	92,690.00
15.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drill	2,345	Ft	133.50	313,057.50	185.00	433,825.00	140.00	328,300.00
16.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
17.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	8	Ea	4,080.00	32,640.00	4,800.00	38,400.00	7,600.00	60,800.00
18.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	4,830.00	9,660.00	5,600.00	11,200.00	12,190.00	24,380.00
19.	Water Serv	9	Ea	1,115.00	10,035.00	1,800.00	16,200.00	2,650.00	23,850.00
20.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea	2,875.00	5,750.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,470.00	6,940.00
21.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	2,225.00	4,450.00	4,700.00	9,400.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
22.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	8	Ea	3,635.00	29,080.00	6,900.00	55,200.00	4,950.00	39,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Avenue
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hrs	450.00	7,200.00	210.00	3,360.00	45.00	720.00
24.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	6,150.00	43,050.00	8,500.00	59,500.00	6,980.00	48,860.00
25.	_Temporary Water Supply System	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,163.00	5,163.00
26.	Sidewalk , Rem	560	Syd	6.50	3,640.00	7.50	4,200.00	9.00	5,040.00
27.	Pavt, Rem	1,117	Syd	9.50	10,611.50	13.00	14,521.00	15.00	16,755.00
28.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	542	Ft	10.00	5,420.00	5.00	2,710.00	9.00	4,878.00
29.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	971	Syd	9.00	8,739.00	10.00	9,710.00	23.00	22,333.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	66	Syd	15.50	1,023.00	15.00	990.00	36.00	2,376.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	363	Syd	65.00	23,595.00	47.50	17,242.50	69.00	25,047.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	652	Syd	93.00	60,636.00	56.00	36,512.00	85.00	55,420.00
33.	HMA, 5 E1	7	Ton	450.00	3,150.00	280.00	1,960.00	650.00	4,550.00
34.	HMA, 4 E1	7	Ton	400.00	2,800.00	280.00	1,960.00	650.00	4,550.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	716	Ft	36.50	26,134.00	25.00	17,900.00	38.00	27,208.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,830	Sft	7.50	36,225.00	4.25	20,527.50	6.00	28,980.00
37.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	162	Sft	16.00	2,592.00	9.50	1,539.00	18.00	2,916.00
38.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	90.00	2,070.00	80.00	1,840.00	48.00	1,104.00
39.	_Turf Establishment	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
40.	_Mobilization (3% Maximum)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
41.	_Traffic Control	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	74,229.00	74,229.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
43.	_Tree, Rem, Less than 6 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00
44.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
45.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc.
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
 3741 Dove Rd.
 Port Huron, MI 48060

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Avenue
 New Haven, MI 48048

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Structure, Rem	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
47.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
48.	Sewer, DI CI 56, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft	207.00	15,525.00	332.00	24,900.00	250.00	18,750.00
49.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia.	2	Ea	7,325.00	14,650.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	6,900.00	13,800.00
50.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,117,324.25	\$	1,216,659.00	\$	1,260,691.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

M-K Construction Company
 18388 Dix Toledo Road
 Brownstown, MI 48193

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	779	Ft	4.30	3,349.70	6.00	4,674.00	7.00	5,453.00
2.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	2,180	Ft	2.80	6,104.00	6.00	13,080.00	10.00	21,800.00
3.	_Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	166	Ft	20.19	3,351.54 *	8.00	1,328.00	15.00	2,490.00
4.	_Water Main, Rem	651	Ft	1.65	1,074.15	15.00	9,765.00	20.00	13,020.00
5.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea	5,647.23	5,647.23	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00
6.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	2,752.21	5,504.42	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
7.	_Gate Valve and Box, Abandon	7	Ea	1,572.69	11,008.83	400.00	2,800.00	450.00	3,150.00
8.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea	6,104.43	6,104.43	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
9.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	73	Ft	189.36	13,823.28	144.00	10,512.00	145.00	10,585.00
10.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	84	Ft	160.94	13,518.96	152.00	12,768.00	155.00	13,020.00
11.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	62	Ft	144.89	8,983.18	152.00	9,424.00	168.00	10,416.00
12.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	108	Ft	212.18	22,915.44	163.00	17,604.00	175.00	18,900.00
13.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	801	Ft	97.83	78,361.83	163.00	130,563.00	180.00	144,180.00
14.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drill	713	Ft	149.41	106,529.33	162.00	115,506.00	135.00	96,255.00
15.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drill	2,345	Ft	173.96	407,936.20	210.00	492,450.00	175.00	410,375.00
16.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	5,950.83	5,950.83	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	8	Ea	5,905.43	47,243.44	4,800.00	38,400.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
18.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	6,048.03	12,096.06	5,500.00	11,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
19.	Water Serv	9	Ea	2,297.47	20,677.23	1,400.00	12,600.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
20.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea	4,531.81	9,063.62	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
21.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,704.43	13,408.86	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,950.00	3,900.00
22.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	8	Ea	4,657.81	37,262.48	4,500.00	36,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

M-K Construction Company
 18388 Dix Toledo Road
 Brownstown, MI 48193

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	M-K Construction Company		C & P Construction Co., Inc.		Bidigare Contractors, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hrs	522.23	8,355.68	1.00	16.00	525.00	8,400.00
24.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea	6,288.93	44,022.51	5,600.00	39,200.00	6,500.00	45,500.00
25.	_Temporary Water Supply System	1	LS	47,867.18	47,867.18	30,000.00	30,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
26.	Sidewalk , Rem	560	Syd	13.04	7,302.40	5.00	2,800.00	10.00	5,600.00
27.	Pavt, Rem	1,117	Syd	25.39	28,360.63	12.00	13,404.00	25.00	27,925.00
28.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	542	Ft	13.47	7,300.74	5.00	2,710.00	25.00	13,550.00
29.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	971	Syd	19.25	18,691.75	12.00	11,652.00	13.00	12,623.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	66	Syd	95.28	6,288.48	14.00	924.00	18.00	1,188.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	363	Syd	52.30	18,984.90	53.00	19,239.00	75.00	27,225.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	652	Syd	61.57	40,143.64	62.00	40,424.00	95.00	61,940.00
33.	HMA, 5 E1	7	Ton	785.71	5,499.97	500.00	3,500.00	285.00	1,995.00
34.	HMA, 4 E1	7	Ton	785.71	5,499.97	500.00	3,500.00	285.00	1,995.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	716	Ft	27.50	19,690.00	30.00	21,480.00	35.00	25,060.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,830	Sft	4.67	22,556.10 *	5.00	24,150.00	8.00	38,640.00
37.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	162	Sft	10.45	1,692.90	12.00	1,944.00	12.50	2,025.00
38.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	528.02	12,144.46	80.00	1,840.00	150.00	3,450.00
39.	_Turf Establishment	1	LS	14,442.00	14,442.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
40.	_Mobilization (3% Maximum)	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
41.	_Traffic Control	1	LS	69,865.00	69,865.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	12,822.50	12,822.50	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
43.	_Tree, Rem, Less than 6 inch	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00
44.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	1,650.00	3,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
45.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township
 Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

M-K Construction Company
 18388 Dix Toledo Road
 Brownstown, MI 48193

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Structure, Rem	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
47.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	6,477.72	6,477.72	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
48.	Sewer, DI CI 56, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft	333.17	24,987.75	455.00	34,125.00	250.00	18,750.00
49.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia.	2	Ea	12,789.65	25,579.30	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
50.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	650.00	1,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,359,090.62 *	\$	1,378,082.00	\$	1,408,160.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

Lawrence M. Clarke
 REJECTED
 ADDENDUM 3 MISSING

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Water Main, Abandon, 6 inch	779	Ft		0.00
2.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	2,180	Ft		0.00
3.	_Water Main, Abandon, 12 inch	166	Ft		0.00
4.	_Water Main, Rem	651	Ft		0.00
5.	Water Main, 8 inch, Cut and Plug	1	Ea		0.00
6.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea		0.00
7.	_Gate Valve and Box, Abandon	7	Ea		0.00
8.	Gate Well, Rem	1	Ea		0.00
9.	Water Main, DI, 6 inch, Tr Det F	73	Ft		0.00
10.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	84	Ft		0.00
11.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det G	62	Ft		0.00
12.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	108	Ft		0.00
13.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	801	Ft		0.00
14.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Directional Drill	713	Ft		0.00
15.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drill	2,345	Ft		0.00
16.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea		0.00
17.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	8	Ea		0.00
18.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea		0.00
19.	Water Serv	9	Ea		0.00
20.	Water Serv, Long	2	Ea		0.00
21.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea		0.00
22.	Gate Valve and Box, 12 inch	8	Ea		0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
 Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

Lawrence M. Clarke
 REJECTED
 ADDENDUM 3 MISSING

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hrs		0.00
24.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	Ea		0.00
25.	_Temporary Water Supply System	1	LS		0.00
26.	Sidewalk , Rem	560	Syd		0.00
27.	Pavt, Rem	1,117	Syd		0.00
28.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	542	Ft		0.00
29.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	971	Syd		0.00
30.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	66	Syd		0.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	363	Syd		0.00
32.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	652	Syd		0.00
33.	HMA, 5 E1	7	Ton		0.00
34.	HMA, 4 E1	7	Ton		0.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	716	Ft		0.00
36.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,830	Sft		0.00
37.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	162	Sft		0.00
38.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea		0.00
39.	_Turf Establishment	1	LS		0.00
40.	_Mobilization (3% Maximum)	1	LS		0.00
41.	_Traffic Control	1	LS		0.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS		0.00
43.	_Tree, Rem, Less than 6 inch	1	Ea		0.00
44.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea		0.00
45.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr		0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Clinton Township

Water Main Replacement Project
Gratiot Avenue (M-3) and Remick Drive
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0032

Lawrence M. Clarke
REJECTED
ADDENDUM 3 MISSING

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Structure, Rem	1	Ea		0.00
47.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS		0.00
48.	Sewer, DI CI 56, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft		0.00
49.	Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia.	2	Ea		0.00
50.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	Ea		
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	-

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER